MID STATE RIFLE LEAGUE PARTICIPANTS

Thank you for your participation in the 2018 Mid State Rifle league. | hope you enjoyed
the competition and were able to improve your shooting skills. Participation was down
slightly from last year, with one less team and 14 less individuals. We had 65
participants on 9 teams. There were a total of 12 Junior Shooters.

The Individual Champion for 2018 was Dave Christensen with a 395.8 average.
The Team Champion was Grand Valley State, with a record of 70 wins and 2 losses.
The top Junior Shooter was Natalie Perrin from Grand Rapids with an average of 387.5.

The Most Improved Shooter was Christian Yap from Grand Valley State. Christian’s
average increased from 357.8 in 2017 to 386.6 this year, an increase of 28.8 points per
match!

Each Class Winner was awarded a trophy, and was eliminated from consideration for
position awards. For each class, the shooter with the highest point total in each of the
four positions was awarded a medal. Because of the large number of participants in the
Marksman and Sharpshooter Classes, a 2" place medal was awarded for each
position.

For Junior Shooters, the top Junior shooter was awarded a trophy, as well as the top
Junior shooter in the Marksman Class. They were eliminated from receiving Junior
position medals. The first place junior in each position received medals. Because the
winner of those Junior medals was in the Marksman Class, he was eliminated from
receiving Junior Marksman medals, which were given for first and second place in each
position.

Have a great summer. | hope you enjoyed the competition and will join us next fall for
the 2019 Mid State Rifle League. Recruit a friend to join us. If you have any
suggestions to improve the league, let me know.



2018 Mid State Rifle League
Final Results Bulletin

Team Standings

Grand Valley State
Grand Rapids
Southport

Wood County #1
Marshfield

Wood County #2
Iron Mountain
Oakland County
Waukesha

Match 9

Grand Valley State
Southport

Wood County #1
Grand Rapids
Marshfield

Iron Mountain
Oakland County
Waukesha

Wood County #2

Match 10

Grand Valley State
Southport

Grand Rapids
Wood County #1
Marshfield
Oakland County
Wood County #2
Waukesha

Iron Mountain

w
70
57
56
46
34
23
22
13
2

Team Score

1609
1593
1585
1580
1563
1557
1525
1521
1482

Team Score

1598
1588
1584
1671
1653
1521
1493
1435
1168

15
16
26
37
49
49
59
70

-

Weekly record
8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
35
2-6
1-7
0-8

Weekly record
8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
2-6
1-7
0-8



League Champion

Master Class - 1st
Master Class - 1st
Master Class - 1st
Master Class - 1st
Master Class - 1st

Expert Class - 1st
Expert Class - 1st
Expert Class - 1st
Expert Class - 1st
Expert Class - 1st

Sharpshooter Class - 1st
Sharpshooter Class - 1st
Sharpshooter Class - 1st
Sharpshooter Class - 1st
Sharpshooter Class - 1st
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd

Marksman Class - 1st
Marksman Class - 1st
Marksman Class - 1st
Marksman Class - 1st
Marksman Class - 1st
Marksman Class - 2nd
Marksman Class - 2nd
Marksman Class - 2nd
Marksman Class - 2nd

Junior Shooter - 1st

Junior Shooter - 1st
Junior Shooter - 1st
Junior Shooter - 1st
Junior Shooter - 1st

Junior Marksman 1st
Junior Marksman 1st
Junior Marksman 1st
Junior Marksman 1st
Junior Marksman 1st
Junior Marksman 2nd
Junior Marksman 2nd
Junior Marksman 2nd
Junior Marksman 2nd

Team Champion

Most Improved

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Aggregate

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Aggregate
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing
Prone
Sitting
Kneeling
Standing

Final Results

David Christensen

Dave Andrew
Cameron Zwart
Jerry Stevens
Cameron Zwart
Cameron Zwart

Natalie Perrin
Tom Younger
Jon Speck

Vlad Berchanskiy
Joseph Lentine

Alexander Straith
Dave Hoks

Dave Hoks
Ethan Potts
Ethan Potts
Jack Konkol
Andy Andres
Jack Konkol
Collin Fox

Christian Yap
Mike Pelot

Ken Wills

Clark Curtis
Katherine Erickson
Loni Weigel

Clark Curtis

Bill Blatter

Nick Wilson

Natalie Perrin

Dougy Christianson Jr
Dougy Christianson Jr
Dougy Christianson Jr
Dougy Christianson Jr

Katherine Erickson
Nick Bonneville
Nick Bonneville
Nick Bonneville
Evan McMahon
Bryan Lamm
Bryan Lamm

Holly Andres

Holly Andres

Grand Valley State

Christian Yap

3958

3933
998
087
979
9562

3875
1000
981
971
959

3875
1000
989
966
932
993
975
930-26x
895

3866
995
959
940
871
989
943
923
844

3875
945
920
916
808

3629
902
821
806
706
898
813
790
663

70-2

+288 pts



Name

MATCH WINNER
Dave Christenson

MASTER CLASS

Dave Andrew
Cameron Zwart
Jerry Stevens
Greg Kulas

EXPERT CLASS

*Natalie Perrin
Joseph Lentine
Vlad Berchanskiy

Timothy Schmeltzer

Alexander Ryan
Jon Speck
Tom Younger

Tom Desnoyer
*Jordan Heeter

SHARPSHOOTER CLASS

Alexander Straith
Ethan Potts
Andy Andres
Jacob Weesies
Gerry Cooke
Jon Stahlecker
Dave Hoks
Garrett Fravert
Jon Spencer
Collin Fox
Peter Simpson
Jack Konkol
Jeff Lyons

Dan Mattson

*Abbygail Boogaard

*Connor Kiel

*Andrew Romanowski

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Team

Individual

Waukesha
Grand Rapids
Appleton #1
Iron Mountain

Grand Rapids
Grand Valley St
Southport
Grand Rapids
Grand Valley St
Southport
Wood County #1

Marshfield
Southport

Grand Valley St
Grand Valley St
Wood County #1
Grand Valley St
Grand Rapids
Marshfield
Wood County #1
Wood County #1
Iron Mountain
Grand Valley St
Oakland County
Wood County #1
Individual
Marshfield
Grand Rapids
Grand Valley St
Southport

Prone

1000

1000
998

992
895

980
996
978
987
990
998
1000

955
796

983
984
990
975
968
984
1000
988
980
957
972
993
976
988
767
780
593

Sit

997

996
983

987
871

974
948
972
946
935
981
949

957
784

959
959
975
923
921
969
989
928
962
914
939
954
926
836
722
716
590

Kneel

994

988
979

941
862

972
950
971
937
945
938
937

950
747

981
966
930
922
926
914
911
907
911
901
930
930-26x
912
818
725
711
563

Stand

967

949
952

908
759

949
959
918
941
905
851
854

867
719

953
932
875
885
874
820
781
848
815
895
825
786
743
865
696
690
532

Total
3958

3933
3912

3828
3387

3853
3839
3811
3775
3768
3740

3729
3046

3876
3841

3770
3705
3689
3687
3681

3671

3668
3667
3666
3663
3557
3507
2910
2897
2278

2019
Class

Ex

Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

Ex
Ex



Match 1
All bye

Match 2
Southport

Grand Rapids
Grand Valley State
Wood County #1
Wood County #2
Iron Mountain
Marshfield
Qakland County
Waukesha

Match 3

Grand Valley State
Grand Rapids
Southport

Wood County #1
Marshfield

lron Mountain
Wood County #2
Oakland County
Waukesha

Match 4

Grand Valley State
Grand Rapids
Southport

Wood County #1
Wood County #2
Iron Mountain
Marshfield
Oakland County
Waukesha

Match 5

Grand Valley State
Southport

Grand Rapids
Wood County #2
Wood County #1
Iron Mountain
Marshfield
Oakland County
Waukesha

1601
1600
1586
1554
1553
1549
1538
1509
1477

1594
1590
1579
1575
1543
1541
1539
1507
1475

1608
1598
1575
1573
1544
1541
1540
1529
1405

1599
1580
1576
1567
1558
1548
1548
1537
1499

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Win/loss

8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
26
17
0-8

8-0

6-2
5-3
4-4
35
2-6
17
0-8

8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
35
2-6
1-7
0-8

8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4

2-5-1

2-5-1
1-7
0-8

Final Results

Match 6

Grand Valley State
Southport

Grand Rapids
Wood County #1
Marshfield

Wood County #2
Iron Mountain
Oakland County
Waukesha

Match 7

Grand Valley State
Marshfield

Grand Rapids
Wood County #1
Southport

Iron Mountain
Wood County #2
Oakland County
Waukesha

Match 8

Grand Valley State
Grand Rapids
Wood County #1
Marshfield
Southport

Iron Mountain
Oakiand County
Wood County #2
Waukesha

Match 9

Grand Valley State
Southport

Wood County #1
Grand Rapids
Marshfield

Iron Mountain
Oakland County
Waukesha

Wood County #2

Match 10

Grand Valley State
Southport

Grand Rapids
Wood County #1
Marshfield
Oakland County
Wood County #2
Waukesha

Iron Mountain

1598
1586
1579
1570
1565
1550
1549
1522
1473

1581
1572
1571
1567
1561
1558
1549
1496
1458

1588
1586
1580
1559
1556
1537
1521
1517
1512

1609
1593
1585
1580
1563
16567
1526
1521
1482

1598
1588
1584
1571
1553
1521
1493
1435
1168

Win/loss
8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
35
2-6
1-7
0-8

8-0
71
6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
2-6
1-7
0-8

8-0
7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
2-6

0-8

71
6-2
5-3
4-4
3-5
2-6
1-7
0-8

7-1
6-2
5-3
4-4
35
2-6
1-7
0-8



MATCH ¢

Grand Rapids

Cameron Zwart
*Natalie Perrin
Gerry Cooke
Timothy Schmeltzer

Team Score

Grand Valley State

Kenyon Cotton
Joseph Lentine
Ethan Potts
Alexander Ryan

Team Score

Iron Mountain
*Katherine Erickson
Don Christenson
Greg Kulas

Jon Spencer

Team Score

Marshfield

Nick Wilson
Tom Desnoyer
Terry Mueller
Jon Stahlecker

Team Score

Oakland County

Peter Simpson
Bill Blatter
John Pattison
David Simpson

Team Score

P
100
98

99

o

100
100
97

o

96
98
98

1o

99
89
95

S
100
93

99

96

8 in

99
98
96

In

92
84
96
97

Itn

96
94
99

QI

78
89
82

96
99
99
94

S I=

97
98
95

I=

92
96
89

=

93
93
92

=

956
91
69
92

o)

97
77
93

Jlo

96
96
94

B lo

82
85
76

S o

89
82
77

glo

82
80
73

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Tot Hdcp Scor

393
387
374
381

Tot
350
392
392
382

Tot
373
354
375
360

Tot
377
376
365
366

Tot
377
350
327
342

Hdcp

10
10
15

Hdcp
21

28

32

D

399
395
393
393

1580

Score
408
402
402
397

1609

379

1557

392
388
385

1563

374

1625

Southport

Jon Speck

*Andrew Romanowski
*Jordan Heeter

Vlad Berchanskiy

Team Score
Waukesha
*Nick Bonneville
Dave Andrew
*Gabe Oldenburg
*Bryan Lamm

Team Score

Wood County #1

Andy Andres
Garrett Fravert
Ken Wills

Loni Weigel

Team Score

Wood County #2

*Dougy Christanson
Doug Christanson
Mike Pelot

Tim Concklin

Team Score

100

100
97

SIv

100
76
87

8Iv

100
99
100

o

96
98
100
84

99
99
98
96

n

92
100
83
87

100
98
98
97

ln

87
84
85

96
96
95
94

Ix

99
67
59

I=

89
84
81

SIx

87
94
84

92
94
94
95

N lo

92
46
53

2lo

89
89
82

glo

80
69
43

Tot
387
388
387
382

Tot
347
3N
272
286

Tot
386
376
370
360

Hdcp
15
12
12
10

Score
402
400
399
392

1593

Hdcp

54

1056
62

348

1621

392

378
375

1482



MATCH 10

Grand Rapids

Timothy Schmeltzer
*Natalie Perrin
Cameron Zwart
Gerry Cooke

Team Score

Grand Valley State

Joseph Lentine
Alexander Ryan
Collin Fox
Christian Yap

Team Score

Iron Mountain
Don Christenson
*Katherine Erickson
Jon Spencer

Team Score
Marshfield

Jon Stahlecker
Nick Wilson

Tom Desnoyer

Dan Mattson

Team Score

Oakland County

John Pattison
Bill Biatter
Peter Simpson
David Simpson

Team Score

]

99
96
99
100

o

99
99
94
99

I'o

96

96

100
98
92

100

1o

96
100
95

L

100
97
93

1n

99
95
96
96

Itn

84
89
94

In

96
88
95
86

<

94
93
94

Ix

99
100
93

I=

98
93
96

1=

91
95

8=

96
96
77

Ix

85
e}
93

& 1o

95
97
83

8lo

96
93
96

2o

88
80

o

20
86
90

Jlo

81
79
54

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Tot Hdcp Score
388 12 400
30 8 398
393 5 3%
369 19 388

1584

(%2
S
(0]

Tot Hdcp
36 9 404
388 14 402
376 21 397
387 8 395

1598

Tot Hdep Score
36 37 393
37 23 3%
35 20 385

1168

Tot Hdcp Score
374 19 393
372 20 392
369 16 385
353 30 383

1553

Tot Hdcp Score

336 50 386
356 28 384
363 21 384
336 31 367

1521

Southport

Jon Speck

Clark Curtis

Vlad Berchanskiy
*Jordan Heeter

Team Score
Waukesha
Dave Andrew
*Bryan Lamm
*Nick Bonneville

*Gabe Oldenburg

Team Score

Wood County #1

Andy Andres
Ken Wills
Jack Konkol
Dave Hoks

Team Score

Wood County #2

Mike Pelot

Doug Christanson
Tim Concklin
*Dougy Christanson

Team Score

100
99

100

100
88
86
85

L1v

99
98
100

o

96
82
87

98
99
100
98

In

97
80
81
73

In

93
96
97

Itn

93
79
81

99
95
99
93

100
77
83
36

8 Ix

87
93
94

QIxX

95
84
88

89
88
87
90

o

97
61

27

g (o)

89
86
80

alo

61
77
85

Tot
386
381
384
381

Tot
380
368
372
371

Hdcp

Score
401
400
394
393

1588

394
393
390

1571

364

1493



