MID STATE RIFLE LEAGUE PARTICIPANTS

Thank you for your participation in the 2018 Mid State Rifle league. I hope you enjoyed the competition and were able to improve your shooting skills. Participation was down slightly from last year, with one less team and 14 less individuals. We had 65 participants on 9 teams. There were a total of 12 Junior Shooters.

The Individual Champion for 2018 was Dave Christensen with a 395.8 average.

The Team Champion was Grand Valley State, with a record of 70 wins and 2 losses.

The top Junior Shooter was Natalie Perrin from Grand Rapids with an average of 387.5.

The Most Improved Shooter was Christian Yap from Grand Valley State. Christian's average increased from 357.8 in 2017 to 386.6 this year, an increase of 28.8 points per match!

Each Class Winner was awarded a trophy, and was eliminated from consideration for position awards. For each class, the shooter with the highest point total in each of the four positions was awarded a medal. Because of the large number of participants in the Marksman and Sharpshooter Classes, a 2nd place medal was awarded for each position.

For Junior Shooters, the top Junior shooter was awarded a trophy, as well as the top Junior shooter in the Marksman Class. They were eliminated from receiving Junior position medals. The first place junior in each position received medals. Because the winner of those Junior medals was in the Marksman Class, he was eliminated from receiving Junior Marksman medals, which were given for first and second place in each position.

Have a great summer. I hope you enjoyed the competition and will join us next fall for the 2019 Mid State Rifle League. Recruit a friend to join us. If you have any suggestions to improve the league, let me know.

2018 Mid State Rifle League Final Results Bulletin

Team Standings

	<u>w</u>	Ŀ	I
Grand Valley State	70	2	
Grand Rapids	57	15	
Southport	56	16	
Wood County #1	46	26	
Marshfield	34	37	1
Wood County #2	23	49	
Iron Mountain	22	49	1
Oakland County	13	59	
Waukesha	2	70	

Match 9	Team Score	Weekly record
Grand Valley State	1609	8-0
Southport	1593	7-1
Wood County #1	1585	6-2
Grand Rapids	1580	5-3
Marshfield	1563	4-4
Iron Mountain	1557	3-5
Oakland County	1525	2-6
Waukesha	1521	1-7
Wood County #2	1482	0-8

Match 10	<u>Team Score</u>	Weekly record
Grand Valley State	1598	8-0
Southport	1588	7-1
Grand Rapids	1584	6-2
Wood County #1	1571	5-3
Marshfield	1553	4-4
Oakland County	1521	3-5
Wood County #2	1493	2-6
Waukesha	1435	1-7
Iron Mountain	1168	0-8

2018 Mid State Rifle League Final Results

League Champion	Aggregate	David Christensen	3958
Master Class - 1st	Aggregate	Dave Andrew	3933
Master Class - 1st	Prone	Cameron Zwart	998
Master Class - 1st	Sitting	Jerry Stevens	987
Master Class - 1st	Kneeling	Cameron Zwart	979
Master Class - 1st	Standing	Cameron Zwart	952
	_		
Expert Class - 1st	Aggregate	Natalie Perrin	3875
Expert Class - 1st	Prone	Tom Younger	1000
Expert Class - 1st	Sitting	Jon Speck	981
Expert Class - 1st	Kneeling	Vlad Berchanskiy	971
Expert Class - 1st	Standing	Joseph Lentine	959
Sharpshooter Class - 1st	Aggregate	Alexander Straith	3875
Sharpshooter Class - 1st	Prone	Dave Hoks	1000
Sharpshooter Class - 1st	Sitting	Dave Hoks	989
Sharpshooter Class - 1st	Kneeling	Ethan Potts	966
Sharpshooter Class - 1st	Standing	Ethan Potts	932
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd	Prone	Jack Konkol	993
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd	Sitting	Andy Andres	975
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd	Kneeling	Jack Konkol	930-26x
Sharpshooter Class - 2nd	Standing	Collin Fox	895
Marksman Class - 1st	Aggregate	Christian Yap	3866
Marksman Class - 1st	Prone	Mike Pelot	995
Marksman Class - 1st	Sitting	Ken Wills	959
Marksman Class - 1st	Kneeling	Clark Curtis	940
Marksman Class - 1st	Standing	Katherine Erickson	871
Marksman Class - 2nd	Prone	Loni Weigel	989
Marksman Class - 2nd	Sitting	Clark Curtis	943
Marksman Class - 2nd	Kneeling	Bill Blatter	923
Marksman Class - 2nd	Standing	Nick Wilson	844
Junior Shooter - 1st	Aggregate	Natalie Perrin	3875
Junior Shooter - 1st	Prone	Dougy Christianson Jr	945
Junior Shooter - 1st	Sitting	Dougy Christianson Jr	920
Junior Shooter - 1st	Kneeling	Dougy Christianson Jr	916
Junior Shooter - 1st	Standing	Dougy Christianson Jr	808
Junior Marksman 1st	Aggregate	Katherine Erickson	3629
Junior Marksman 1st	Prone	Nick Bonneville	902
Junior Marksman 1st	Sitting	Nick Bonneville	821
Junior Marksman 1st	Kneeling	Nick Bonneville	806
Junior Marksman 1st	Standing	Evan McMahon	706
Junior Marksman 2nd	Prone	Bryan Lamm	898
Junior Marksman 2nd	Sitting	Bryan Lamm	813
Junior Marksman 2nd	Kneeling	Holly Andres	790
Junior Marksman 2nd	Standing	Holly Andres	663
Team Champion		Grand Valley State	70-2
Most Improved		Christian Yap	+288 pts

2018 Mid State Rifle League

Name	Team	Prone	Sit	Kneel	Stand	Total	2019 Class
MATCH WINNER							
Dave Christenson	Individual	1000	997	994	967	3958	М
MASTER CLASS							
Dave Andrew	Waukesha	1000	996	988	949	3933	M
Cameron Zwart	Grand Rapids	998	983	979	952	3912	M
Jerry Stevens	Appleton #1	992	987	941	908	3828	Ex
Greg Kulas	Iron Mountain	895	871	862	759	3387	M
EXPERT CLASS							
*Natalie Perrin	Grand Rapids	980	974	972	949	3875	М
Joseph Lentine	Grand Valley St	996	948	950	959	3853	М
Vlad Berchanskiy	Southport	978	972	971	918	3839	Ex
Timothy Schmeltzer	Grand Rapids	987	946	937	941	3811	Ex
Alexander Ryan	Grand Valley St	990	935	945	905	3775	Ex
Jon Speck	Southport	998	981	938	851	3768	Ex
Tom Younger	Wood County #1	1000	949	937	854	3740	Ex
Tom Desnoyer	Marshfield	955	957	950	867	3729	Ex
*Jordan Heeter	Southport	796	784	747	719	3046	Ex
SHARPSHOOTER CLASS							
Alexander Straith	Grand Valley St	983	959	981	953	3876	M
Ethan Potts	Grand Valley St	984	959	966	932	3841	M
Andy Andres	Wood County #1	990	975	930	875	3770	Ex
Jacob Weesies	Grand Valley St	975	923	922	885	3705	SS
Gerry Cooke	Grand Rapids	968	921	926	874	3689	SS
Jon Stahlecker	Marshfield	984	969	914	820	3687	SS
Dave Hoks	Wood County #1	1000	989	911	781	3681	SS
Garrett Fravert	Wood County #1	988	928 962	907	848	3671 3668	SS SS
Jon Spencer	Iron Mountain	980		911	815		
Collin Fox Peter Simpson	Grand Valley St Oakland County	957 972	914 939	901 930	895 825	3667 3666	SS SS
Jack Konkol	Wood County #1	993	954	930-26x	786	3663	SS
Jeff Lyons	Individual	9 93 976	934 926	930 -26X 912	766 743	3557	SS Mk
Dan Mattson	Marshfield	988	836	818	865	3507	Mk
*Abbygail Boogaard	Grand Rapids	767	722	725	696	2910	SS
*Connor Kiel	Grand Valley St	780	716	711	690	2897	SS
*Andrew Romanowski	Southport	593	590	563	532	2278	SS

2018 Mid State Rifle League Final Results

Match 1 All bye		Win/loss	Match 6 Grand Valley State Southport	1598 1586	Win/loss 8-0 7-1
Match 2 Southport	1601	8-0	Grand Rapids Wood County #1	1579 1570	6-2 5-3
Grand Rapids	1600	7-1	Marshfield	1565	4-4
Grand Valley State	1586	6-2	Wood County #2	1550	3-5
Wood County #1	1554	5-3	Iron Mountain	1549	2-6
Wood County #2	1553	4-4	Oakland County	1522	1-7
Iron Mountain	1549	3-5	Waukesha	1473	8-0
Marshfield	1538	2-6			
Oakland County	1509	1-7			
Waukesha	1477	8-0	88-4-1-7		
			Match 7	4504	0.0
			Grand Valley State	1581 1572	8-0 7-1
			Marshfield Grand Rapids	1572	6-2
Match 3			Wood County #1	1567	5-3
Grand Valley State	1594	8-0	Southport	1561	4-4
Grand Rapids	1594	7-1	Iron Mountain	1558	3-5
Southport	1579	6-2	Wood County #2	1549	2-6
Wood County #1	1575	5-3	Oakland County	1496	1-7
Marshfield	1543	4-4	Waukesha	1458	8-0
Iron Mountain	1541	3-5			
Wood County #2	1539	2-6			
Oakland County	1507	1-7			
Waukesha	1475	0-8	Match 8		
			Grand Valley State	1588	8-0
			Grand Rapids	1586	7-1
			Wood County #1	1580	6-2
Match 4			Marshfield	1559	5-3
Grand Valley State	1608	8-0	Southport	1556	4-4
Grand Rapids	1598	7-1	Iron Mountain	1537	3-5
Southport	1575 1573	6-2 5-3	Oakland County Wood County #2	1521 1517	2-6 1-7
Wood County #1 Wood County #2	1573	5-3 4-4	Waukesha	1517	0-8
Iron Mountain	1541	3-5	Waukesila	1012	0-0
Marshfield	1540	2-6			
Oakland County	1529	1-7			
Waukesha	1405	0-8	Match 9		
			Grand Valley State	1609	8-0
			Southport	1593	7-1
			Wood County #1	1585	6-2
Match 5			Grand Rapids	1580	5-3
Grand Valley State	1599	8-0	Marshfield	1563	4-4
Southport	1580	7-1	Iron Mountain	1557	3-5
Grand Rapids	1576	6-2	Oakland County	1525	2-6
Wood County #2	1567	5-3 4-4	Waukesha	1521 1482	1-7 0-8
Wood County #1 Iron Mountain	1558 1548	4-4 2-5-1	Wood County #2	1402	0-0
Marshfield	1548	2-5-1			
Oakland County	1537	1-7			
Waukesha	1499	0-8	Match 10		
			Grand Valley State	1598	8-0
			Southport	1588	7-1
			Grand Rapids	1584	6-2
			Wood County #1	1571	5-3
			Marshfield	1553	4-4
			Oakland County	1521	3-5
			Wood County #2	1493	2-6
			Waukesha Iron Mountain	1435	1-7
			IIOH WOURIANI	1168	0-8

2018 Mid State Rifle League

MATCH 9

Grand Rapids								Southport							
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>o</u>	Tot	Hdcp	Score		Р	s	К	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score
Cameron Zwart	100	100	96	97	393	6	399	Jon Speck	100	99	96	92	387	15	402
*Natalie Perrin	98	93	99	97	387	8	395	*Andrew Romanowski	99	99	96	94	388	12	400
Gerry Cooke	99	99	99	77	374	19	393	*Jordan Heeter	100	98	95	94	387	12	399
Timothy Schmeltzer	98	96	94	93	381	12	393	Vlad Berchanskiy	97	96	94	95	382	10	392
								,							
Team Score							1580	Team Score							1593
Grand Valley State								<u>Waukesha</u>							
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score		<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score
Kenyon Cotton	98	88	86	<u>78</u>	350	58	408	*Nick Bonneville	98	92	85	72	347	54	401
Joseph Lentine	100	99	97	96	392	10	402	Dave Andrew	100	100	99	92	391	4	395
Ethan Potts	100	98	98	96	392	10	402	*Gabe Oldenburg	76	83	67	46	272	105	377
Alexander Ryan	97	96	95	94	382	15	397	*Bryan Lamm	87	87	59	53	286	62	348
Team Score							1609	Team Score							1521
Iron Mountain								Wood County #1							
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score		<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score
*Katherine Erickson	98	92	94	89	373	23	396	Andy Andres	99	100	96	91	386	15	401
Don Christenson	96	84	92	82	354	39	393	Garrett Fravert	100	98	89	89	376	20	396
Greg Kulas	98	96	96	85	375	14	389	Ken Wills	99	98	84	89	370	26	396
Jon Spencer	98	97	89	76	360	19	379	Loni Weigel	100	97	81	82	360	32	392
Team Score							1557	Team Score							1585
<u>Marshfield</u>								Wood County #2							
	P	<u>s</u>	K	<u>o</u>	Tot	Hdcp	Score		<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>o</u>	Tot	Hdcp	Score
Nick Wilson	99	93	95	90	377	21	398	*Dougy Christanson	96	89	93	86	364	24	388
Tom Desnoyer	98	96	93	89	376	16	392	Doug Christanson	98	87	87	80	352	26	378
Terry Mueller	96	94	93	82	365	23	388	Mike Pelot	100	84	94	69	347	28	375
Jon Stahlecker	98	99	92	77	366	19	385	Tim Concklin	84	85	84	43	296	45	341
Team Score							1563	Team Score							1482
Oakland County															
	_														
	<u>P</u>	<u>S</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp									
Peter Simpson	95	97	95	90	377	21	398								
Bill Blatter	99	78	91	82	350	28	378								
John Pattison	89	89	69	80	327	48	375								
David Simpson	95	82	92	73	342	32	374								
Team Score							1525								

2018 Mid State Rifle League

MATCH 10

Grand Rapids								Southport							
Timothy Schmeltzer	<u>P</u> 99	<u>S</u> 95	<u>K</u> 98	<u>O</u> 96	<u>Tot</u> 388	Hdcp 12	Score 400	Jon Speck	P 100	S 98	K 99	O 89	Tot 386	Hdcp 15	Score 401
*Natalie Perrin	96	100	99	95	390	8	398	Clark Curtis	99	99	95	88	381	19	400
Cameron Zwart	99	97	100	97	393	5	398	Vlad Berchanskiy	98	100	99	87	384	10	394
Gerry Cooke	100	93	93	83	369	19	388	*Jordan Heeter	100	98	93	90	381	12	393
Team Score							1584	Team Score							1588
Grand Valley State	<u> </u>							<u>Waukesha</u>							
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>o</u>	Tot	Hdcp	Score		P	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>Tot</u>	Hdcp	Score
Joseph Lentine	99	99	98	99	395	9	404	Dave Andrew	100	97	100	97	394	4	398
Alexander Ryan	99	95	98	96	388	14	402	*Bryan Lamm	88	80	77	61	306	63	369
Collin Fox	94	96	93	93	376	21	397	*Nick Bonneville	86	81	83	44	294	51	345
Christian Yap	99	96	96	96	387	8	395	*Gabe Oldenburg	85	73	36	27	221	102	323
Team Score							1598	Team Score							1435
Iron Mountain								Wood County #1							
	P	<u>s</u>	K	<u>o</u>	Tot	Hdcp	Score		<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	Tot	Hdcp	Score
Don Christenson	96	84	95	81	356	37	393	Andy Andres	99	99	99	83	380	14	394
*Katherine Erickson	99	89	91	88	367	23	390	Ken Wills	99	93	87	89	368	26	394
Jon Spencer	96	94	95	80	365	20	385	Jack Konkol	98	96	93	85	372	21	393
								Dave Hoks	100	97	94	80	371	19	390
Team Score							1168	Team Score							1571
<u>Marshfield</u>								Wood County #2							
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>Tot</u>	<u>Hdcp</u>	Score		<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>Tot</u>	Hdcp	Score
Jon Stahlecker	100	96	92	86	374	19	393	Mike Pelot	98	95	91	76	360	28	388
Nick Wilson	98	88	96	90	372	20	392	Doug Christanson	96	93	95	61	345	27	372
Tom Desnoyer	92	95	96	86	369	16	385	Tim Concklin	82	79	84	77	322	47	369
Dan Mattson	100	86	77	90	353	30	383	*Dougy Christanson	87	81	88	85	341	23	364
Team Score							1553	Team Score							1493
Oakland County															
	<u>P</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>K</u>	0	<u>Tot</u>	<u>Hdcp</u>	Score								
John Pattison	86	91	89	70	336	50	386								
Bill Blatter	96	94	85	81	356	28	384								
Peter Simpson	100	93	91	79	363	21	384								
David Simpson	95	94	93	54	336	31	367								
Team Score							1521								